

February 3, 2026

**The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited**
Corporate Service Department,
01st Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 504067

Sub.: Clarification/Confirmation on news item appearing in "<https://timesofindia.indiatimes.com>"

Ref. No.: L/SURV/ONL/RV/SG/ (2025-2026)/ 177

Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s),

This is with reference to recent news item which appeared in the "<https://timesofindia.indiatimes.com>" dated 03rd February, 2026 captioned "Zensar emerges frontrunner to buy Mastek in \$900mn deal".

In this regard, we wish to clarify as under:

- a) Whether such negotiations were taking place? If so, you are advised to provide the said information along with the sequence of events in chronological order from the start of negotiations till date.**

Response: As on date, there is no information or development that requires disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

- b) Whether you/company are aware of any information that has not been announced to the Exchanges which could explain the aforesaid movement in the trading?**

Response: We are not aware of any information that has not been announced to the Exchanges but required disclosures under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

- c) In case of regulatory/legal proceedings please provide the information on initiation / outcome of the proceedings.**

Response: N/A

Kindly take the above on record.

Yours faithfully,

For **Zensar Technologies Limited**

**Anand Daga
Company Secretary**



An  **RPG** Company